
                        

 

                                      TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT 

TOWN BOARD 

TENTATIVE AGENDA 

 
Meeting No. 12 

June 10, 2014 

 

 

I PUBLIC HEARING 
 

To consider petition to extend Sewer District to include         RES 284-14             

Roger Centrowitz, Westlake Drive and Old Kensico Road,  

SBL 112.08-1-32    

 

 

II BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR 

 

 
III SUPERVISOR’S REPORT 

                          

1. Authorization for title search - SBL 113.09-1-12 - Town Property      RES 285-14    

2. Authorization to appoint senior account clerk – Michelle Knapp RES 286-14 

3. Purchase Order No. 15740 – Additional MPE reviews for  

EF School Project                           RES 287-14 

4. Authorization for seasonal grass cutting contract – Banks Street 

Cemetery – June 1, 2014 – November 30, 2014 – Adams Property  RES 288-14    

Management Group, Inc.       

5. Authorization for First Amendment with Westchester County  

to renew agreement – Title III-B of the Older Americans Act –  

January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014    RES 289-14 

6. Authorization to attend Annual NYS Assessor’s Association  RES 290-14 

Conference July 13-18,2014 – Cornell, NY – James Timmings 

 7.   Receiver of Taxes Report – May     

 8.   Investment Report          

 

IV     TOWN CLERK’S REPORT   

                   (see attached report) 
 

V       COUNCIL REPORTS 

 
  Councilman McCarthy 

1. Comptroller’s Memo            RES 291-14 

2. Budget Adjustments      RES 292-14  

 

Councilman Rubeo 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Councilwoman Rogers-Smalley 

1. Recreation Memo No. 11 – part-time seasonal staff –   RES 293-14  

2014 Summer Day Camps  

2. Recreation Memo No. 12 – seasonal pool employee  RES 294-14 

3. Approval of Instructor Rate – Country Western Dance  RES 295-14 

 

Councilman Fulgenzi 
1. Authorization to employ part-time seasonal employees -  RES 296-14 

Steven Tocco and David Cantor  

 

 

 VI  TOWN ATTORNEY’S REPORT 

1. Authorization to commence action in New York State   RES 297-14 

Supreme Court, Westchester County against Westchester 

Medical County Health Care Corporation related to zoning  

including a temporary restraining order and preliminary  

injunction – Harris Beach PLLC 

2. Authorization for legal fees – Bradhurst Site Construction RES 298-14 

Article 78 and 2 Livingston Avenue, Valhalla, NY –  

Harris Beach PLLC 

 

  

 VII BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR 

 

 Schedule of Meetings  

Work Session – June 17, 2014 – 8:00 p.m. 

Business Meeting – June 24, 2014 – 8:00 p.m. 

 

Adjourn 


